Council members shall have resided in the County for at least two years prior to 

their appointment and must remain a resident of the County during service on the 
Council.  Not more than one-third (1/3) of the members of the Council may reside 
within an incorporated city of one thousand five hundred (1,500) or more population 
in the County.  At least one-half (1/2) of the members of the Council shall reside 
outside the boundaries of any city’s area of impact to comply with Idaho Code 
Chapter 67-6504 as amended. 

(Amendment No. 24, Ordinance #2012-2;